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Dear Middle School Student-Athlete and Parents, 					April 2017
We are excited that you will be joining us in Athletics at Columbus School for Girls.  Our coaches are eager to begin working with you this upcoming Fall! The middle school athletics season will begin on Monday, August 14th. Your pre-season attendance is critical, as the coaches will be making tough decisions regarding playing time and team rosters during the early weeks of practice.  Further information regarding each of our middle school teams is provided below.  
[bookmark: _GoBack]The practice time shared below is for August 14th through August 22nd. Upon the start of the school year on August 23rd, all teams will practice from approximately 4:00-5:45pm.  The coaches will provide a more detailed schedule at their first practice.  Please feel free to reach out to your respective coach with any questions you may have regarding the upcoming season.
As a reminder, each student-athlete must have an updated physical and all necessary paperwork turned in prior to the first day of practice. FREE physicals will be offered at CSG on Tuesday, June 6th at 6:00pm. For questions regarding physicals, contact Karlyn Botzman at kbotzman@columbusschoolforgirls.org.
Cross Country
Head Coach: Shea Davis, sdavis@columbusschoolforgirls.org
Practice Time and Location:  5:00-7:00pm, Main Campus

Field Hockey
Head Coach: Sarah Wallschlaeger, sawallschlaeger@gmail.com
Practice Time and Location:  5:00-7:00pm, Kirk Campus 

Golf
Head Coach: Amy Hartman, ahartman@columbusschoolforgirls.org
Practice Time and Location: 10:00-11:30am, Blacklick Woods Golf Course

Soccer 
Head Coach:  Keith Klingenberg, kklingenberg@columbusschoolforgirls.org 
Practice Time and Location: 5:00-7:00pm, Kirk Campus

Tennis
Head Coach: Leonie Turack, lturack@columbusschoolforgirls.org 
Practice Time and Location: 5:00-7:00pm, Kirk Campus

Volleyball
Head Coach: Jill Williams, jillazd@yahoo.com
Practice Time and Location: 5:00-7:00pm, CSG Gold Gymnasium

Thank you,   Megan Henry   CSG Director of Athletics   mhenry@columbusschoolforgirls.org
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